Men's Size Guide

To find your correct size, simply take your measurements and use the tables below as a guide. These
measurements refer to your body’s size - clothing measurements will vary due to style and desired fit, but have
been designed to fit the body size indicated on the chart. Our men’s clothing sizes will either be shown in S, M, L
or 36, 38, 40 format.

TOP HALF
36 38 40 42 44 46
Chest (inches) 36 38 40 42 44 46
Chest (cm) 92 97 102 107 112 117
XS S M L XL XXL XXXL
Chest 32-34 35-37 38-40 41-43 44-46 47-49 50-52
(inches)
Chest (cm) 81-86 89-94 97-102 104-109 112-117 119-124 127-132

BOTTOM HALF

Xs S M L XL XXL



Waist (inches) 28

Waist (cm) 71

Head Circumference
(inches)

Head Circumference (cm)

30

76

21-22

54-56

32

81

HAT SIZES

34

86

22-23

56-58

36

91

23-24

58-60

38

96



Women's Size Guide

To find your correct size, simply take your measurements and use the tables below as a guide. These

measurements refer to your body's size rather than the dimensions of the garment - clothing measurements will

vary due to style and desired fit, but have been designed to fit the body size indicated on the chart.

Bust (cm)

Bust (inches)

Waist (cm)

Waist (inches)

Low Hip (cm)

Low Hip
(inches)

80

31.5

62

245

86

34

84

33

66

26

90

35.5

TOP HALF

10

88

34.5

BOTTOM HALF

10

70

275

94

37

12

92

36

12

74

29

98

38.5

14

98

38.5

14

80

31.5

104

41

16

104

40

16

86

34

110

43

You may also find it helpful to use our Size Conversion Chart if you are unfamiliar with UK sizing.


https://www.fredperry.com/size-guides/conversion-charts

	Men's Size Guide 
	TOP HALF 
	BOTTOM HALF 
	HAT SIZES 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Women's Size Guide 
	TOP HALF 
	BOTTOM HALF 


