## Men's Size Guide

To find your correct size, simply take your measurements and use the tables below as a guide. These measurements refer to your body's size - clothing measurements will vary due to style and desired fit, but have been designed to fit the body size indicated on the chart. Our men's clothing sizes will either be shown in S, M, L or 36, 38, 40 format.

## **TOP HALF**

	36	38	ı	40	42	44	46
Chest (inches)	36	38		40	42	44	46
Chest (cm)	92	97		102	107	112	117
	xs	s	M	L	XL	XXL	XXXL
Chest (inches)	32-34	35-37	38-40	41-43	44-46	47-49	50-52
Chest (cm)	81-86	89-94	97-102	104-109	112-117	119-124	127-132

## **BOTTOM HALF**

XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL

Waist (inches)	28	30	32	34	36	38
Waist (cm)	71	76	81	86	91	96
		H	AT SIZES			
		s		М		L
Head Circumferei (inches)	nce	21-22		22-23		23-24
Head Circumference	e (cm)	54-56		56-58		58-60

## Women's Size Guide

To find your correct size, simply take your measurements and use the tables below as a guide. These measurements refer to your body's size rather than the dimensions of the garment - clothing measurements will vary due to style and desired fit, but have been designed to fit the body size indicated on the chart.

			TOP HALF						
	6	8	10	12	14	16			
Bust (cm)	80	84	88	92	98	104			
Bust (inches)	31.5	33	34.5	36	38.5	40			
	BOTTOM HALF								
	6	8	10	12	14	16			
Waist (cm)	62	66	70	74	80	86			
Waist (inches)	24.5	26	27.5	29	31.5	34			
Low Hip (cm)	86	90	94	98	104	110			
Low Hip (inches)	34	35.5	37	38.5	41	43			

You may also find it helpful to use our Size Conversion Chart if you are unfamiliar with UK sizing.